You

YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1631 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th October 2016

EU referendum Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave [ Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London ':)S:t:f M'wzl"e‘is’ North | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 1631 641 696 |460 382 98 157 | 789 | 842 | 189 | 696 | 403 |343]| 930 | 701 196 541 351 393 150

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How interested, if at all, are you in the USA 2016
presidential election?
Very interested 18 28 13 |18 24 26 14 | 19 17 23 16 19 17| 22 12 24 19 14 16 20
Fairly interested 41 47 44 | 47 46 45 39 | 41 42 42 42 40 42| 44 38 49 40 40 39 49
TOTAL INTERESTED 59 75 57 65 70 71 53 60 59 65 58 59 59 66 50 73 59 54 55 69
Not very interested 20 14 22 |19 16 24 24 | 19 22 17 21 19 22| 18 23 14 18 26 23 19
Not interested at all 18 9 20 | 14 12 4 20 | 20 16 100 17 22 19| 13 24 12 20 19 19 12
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 38 23 42 33 28 28 44 39 38 27 38 41 41 31 47 26 38 45 42 31
Don't know 3 | 2 11 2 1 2|1 4|9 4 o o] 2 3] 1 4 2 3 1
March Oct
20-12 23-24
If you lived in the USA, do you think you would
usually vote Republican or Democrat?
Republican 8 7 4 12 113 2 0 18 | 10 5 9 6 7 9 8 6 9 6 9 6 7
Democratic 39 38 62 24 | 38 54 67 15 | 37 38 44 38 37 34| 48 25 49 39 30 34 48
Would not vote 9 17 8 19 14 11 4 16 20 15 15 17 18 17 13 23 16 18 16 19 13
Don’t know 44 38 27 45 | 35 33 29 51 | 34 42 32 39 38 39| 31 46 25 37 45 41 32
If you had a vote in the USA 2016 presidential
election, which candidate would you vote for?
Donald Trump 8 2 16 |10 2 1 32 | 13 5 10 8 9 8 7 10 9 8 9 9 9
Hillary Clinton 59 81 49 | 63 77 90 30 | 52 65 60 57 59 60| 67 a7 63 58 57 58 64
Would not vote 20 10 23 |15 14 7 22 | 23 18 17 21 21 20| 16 26 19 22 20 21 16
Don't know 12 7 13 12 7 2 15 12 12 13 13 11 12 9 16 10 13 15 12 11
And thinking about the USA 2016 presidential
election, who do you think *will* win?
Donald Trump 8 6 11 7 6 4 16 8 8 14 7 9 6 7 9 8 7 9 7 11
Hillary Clinton 64 72 63 | 70 73 78 57 | 71 58 60 64 68 65| 70 57 65 61 66 67 68
Don't know 28 22 26 | 23 22 18 27 | 22 34 26 29 23 30| 23 33 27 32 26 26 21
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Which of the candidates do you think would be
best at...
Improving the USA'’s relationship with Europe?
Donald Trump 5 1 10 6 1 4 19 8 3 11 4 5 5 4 7 8 5 6 4 4
Hillary Clinton 53 70 44 | 54 66 68 43 | 52 55 54 53 54 53| 60 44 56 52 53 53 57
Neither of them 26 20 33 129 21 21 27 | 28 25 21 25 28 29| 23 30 25 26 25 28 27
Don’t know 15 9 14 | 11 12 7 1 | 12 17 15 18 13 13| 12 19 11 17 16 15 13
Combating climate change?
Donald Trump 3 1 4 3 1 0 10| 4 2 4 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2
Hillary Clinton 44 61 33 | 48 54 65 31 | 44 43 52 45 41 39| 50 35 46 43 44 43 45
Neither of them 37 26 46 | 36 31 29 42 | 38 35 29 34 39 44| 34 41 36 36 34 41 36
Don’t know 17 12 17 | 14 15 7 17 | 14 20 15 19 16 16| 14 20 14 19 18 15 16
Improving the USA’s economy?
Donald Trump 12 6 18 |11 6 6 34 | 17 7 21 11 10 11| 12 12 16 11 10 11 15
Hillary Clinton 43 60 31 | 44 53 60 24 | 39 46 46 43 43 40| 50 33 43 41 43 44 47
Neither of them 27 21 33 |30 25 25 26 | 30 25 20 27 29 31| 23 33 26 29 27 27 23
Don’t know 18 14 17 | 16 16 8 15 | 14 22 13 20 18 18| 15 23 15 19 19 18 15
Combating international terrorism?
Donald Trump 14 6 22 |16 7 5 40 | 21 7 19 14 12 14| 13 16 14 13 13 15 20
Hillary Clinton 39 58 28 | 41 51 58 22 | 33 44 37 39 41 38| 46 30 44 39 39 36 40
Neither of them 31 26 35 | 30 29 30 24 | 33 29 31 28 33 34| 28 34 28 30 30 35 29
Don’t know 16 11 16 13 12 7 13 12 19 13 18 14 15 13 21 14 18 18 14 12
Promoting peace in the world?
Donald Trump 4 1 6 4 1 0 14 6 2 9 4 3 2 4 4 9 3 3 4 4
Hillary Clinton 50 66 40 | 53 58 71 41 | 47 52 47 50 49 50| 56 40 49 51 49 47 51
Neither of them 33 25 41 | 36 29 23 33| 36 31 33 29 37 37| 29 38 30 32 33 35 37
Don’t know 13 8 13 8 12 5 12 | 11 15 11 16 11 11| 10 17 12 14 15 14 9
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If Donald Trump was elected President of the
USA, which two or three of the following would
best describe how you would feel? Please
choose up to three
Happy 3 3 1 6 3 2 0 10| 4 2 5 3 2 3 2 3 5 1 5 2 4
Amused 19 18 14 22 |20 14 8 37 | 26 12 21 22 16 13| 17 20 22 17 21 19 13
Excited 3 4 0 8 4 0 2 15 6 2 8 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 6 3
Relieved 1 2 0 4 2 1 0 5 3 1 2 1 3 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 5
Optimistic 5 4 1 8 5 1 1 13 6 2 9 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 6
Indifferent 7 8 4 11 8 4 3 14 | 10 5 4 7 8 10 6 10 8 6 9 6 13
Sad 27 27 37 22 |29 35 38 16 | 27 28 23 26 28 32| 30 24 25 26 26 29 33
Disappointed 41 45 57 39 | 49 50 63 26 | 42 47 47 42 45 A7 | 46 43 46 49 45 40 39
Angry 26 26 40 18 | 21 40 33 15 | 20 32 36 28 24 20| 30 21 28 25 24 26 32
Afraid 53 58 75 50 | 67 68 75 41 | 51 64 49 55 64 62| 65 49 59 55 57 61 63
Pity 17 18 19 18 | 18 20 22 14 | 18 18 17 20 16 17| 18 18 15 20 17 18 22
None of these 4 5 2 6 4 3 4 0 6 5 4 7 5 4 3 9 3 7 5 5 5
Don’t know 11 7 2 6 3 3 1 5 6 7 10 8 5 4 6 8 7 8 7 6 2
And if Hilary Clinton was elected President of the
USA, which two or three of the following would
best describe how you would feel? Please
choose up to three
Happy 18 17 24 12 | 17 20 30 12 | 17 16 17 18 15 15| 18 15 17 16 17 17 16
Amused 4 4 3 4 5 2 3 8 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 2
Excited 6 4 5 4 3 4 9 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 4 5
Relieved 35 48 67 38 | 52 58 68 27 | 45 51 43 46 51 53| 55 39 a7 51 45 46 52
Optimistic 32 27 35 25 | 33 31 34 20 | 24 29 26 25 27 32| 29 24 26 29 25 25 29
Indifferent 22 25 25 24 | 24 26 25 27 | 28 22 24 26 23 23| 25 24 23 22 29 25 24
Sad 6 8 4 11 9 5 3 15 | 10 5 10 8 7 6 7 8 12 7 5 9 7
Disappointed 11 10 4 15 10 4 4 22 14 5 16 7 11 9 8 11 8 9 9 11 12
Angry 2 4 1 6 5 1 0 9 6 2 9 3 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 5
Afraid 5 9 3 14 12 3 2 16 12 6 11 7 9 11 8 11 11 7 6 13 11
Pity 4 5 3 6 4 3 3 12 6 5 7 5 6 5 5 6 5 4 4 6 9
None of these 6 8 4 8 6 5 4 3 8 8 7 9 6 7 5 10 6 8 8 7 8
Don’t know 20 11 7 9 7 8 3 10 9 12 14 13 9 6 9 13 13 12 11 10 6
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If Donald Trump becomes the next President of
the USA, do you think he would be...
A great President 1 0 2 1 0 0 6 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1
A good President 4 1 8 4 2 0 12 6 2 8 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 6
TOTAL GOOD / GREAT PRESIDENT 6 5 1 10 5 2 0 18 7 3 9 5) 5) 5 4 6 6 5) 4 5 7
An average President 6 6 1 9 6 2 3 14 7 4 6 5 6 6 5 6 8 5 5 5 5
A poor President 12 10 12 | 13 8 12 12 | 15 9 12 11 11 12| 11 12 10 13 13 9 13
A terrible President 67 84 57 | 68 82 83 43 | 61 74 64 66 71 69| 71 63 66 66 65 70 72
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE PRESIDENT 75 79 94 69 81 90 95 55 76 83 7% 77 82 81 82 75 76 79 78 79 85
Don't know 13 10 4 11 8 5 2 12 | 10 11 10 13 8 9 8 13 10 11 12 11 3
If Hillary Clinton becomes the next President of
the USA, do you think she would be...
A great President 3 3 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 5
A good President 19 27 15 | 22 23 25 15 | 15 23 19 18 21 18| 22 15 16 21 17 20 17
TOTAL GOOD/GREAT PRESIDENT 33 22 30 17 23 27 27 17 17 26 22 21 23 20 24 18 18 23 21 22 22
An average President 32 42 48 39 | 44 47 56 32 | 42 42 37 42 41 46| 46 37 48 43 45 38 36
A poor President 13 11 17 13 12 11 19 17 9 15 11 14 14 13 14 12 11 13 14 16
A terrible President 11 4 16 | 13 5 0 23 | 14 7 13 9 12 12 7 15 10 10 8 12 15
TOTAL BETTER 15 24 15 33 26 17 11 42 31 16 28 20 26 26 20 29 22 21 21 26 31
Don't know 20 13 8 10 8 9 6 8 10 16 12 16 9 10| 10 17 12 13 13 13 11
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